

Kammavari Sangham ® 1952 K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC) www.kssem.edu.in

Date: 03/07/2024

FINANCIAL PLANNING

Department of Computer Science and Business Systems organized a technical talk on "Financial planning" for 4th semester students on 03/07/2024.

Mr. G. Hari Venkatesh, is a renowned financial planner with expertise in helping individuals and organizations navigate complex financial landscapes. His talk covered essential principles and strategies for building a solid financial foundation.

Mr. G. Hari Venkatesh, initiated the session by explaining about how effectively one can manage their financial situation. He also explained about the importance of goal-setting. He highlighted the role of disciplined saving, diversified investing, and proactive debt management in achieving financial freedom.

He stressed the need for setting SMART financial goals—specific, measurable, achievable, relevant, and time-bound—to provide clarity and direction in financial planning. Examples included saving for retirement and funding children's education.

Mrs. Frinkly Sathanga Shanija T , Assistant Professor, Department of CS & BS coordinated the event.

KSSEM

Kammavari Sangham ® 1952

K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC) www.kssem.edu.in



Introduction of the guest Mr. Hari Venkatesh, financial planner at ASSETBLOOM Financial services, LLP.



Mr. G. Hari Venkatesh's session on Financial Planning



K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC) www.kssem.edu.in



Vote of Thanks given by Mr. Prashant Koparde, Assistant Professor, CSBS Department



Felicitation of Resource Person by our Principal

Event Coordinator (Mrs. Frinkly Sathanga Shanija T) HOD (Prof. Ramesh Babu N)